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            Shannon & Wilson has presented the County with a Phase 3 design services proposal
which relates to the preparation of construction documents for a design to mitigate the rock
slope instability along the Stillwater River Road.  Shannon & Wilson’s proposed scope of
work will include design coordination, preparation of specifications and drawings and
assembly of a project manual which will be utilized for the actual bid process.  Shannon &
Wilson will also provide project management services.  Said Proposal has been approved by
the rockslide team, and is on the agenda for August 2nd for the Board’s approval.
            Thus, the next step in the process will be to prepare the bid package as outlined in the
Proposal and solicit bids via publication.  Such solicitation, followed by approval of a bid
(assuming a suitable one is submitted), would probably take between 6 to 8 weeks.  One
condition for acceptance of a bid may be the crew’s ability to work through the winter
months, although it’s uncertain that such is even a possibility.  The team is very hopeful that
this can be accomplished, but does not mean to imply optimism that it can.
            As for the FEMA grant,  at a recent meeting of the rockslide team, it was announced
that any work toward the stabilization of this rockslide, which is performed after the
submission of the grant application (i.e., after June 15, 2016) will count toward the County’s
obligation to fund part of the project, as required by the grant.   In other words, if awarded
the FEMA grant, the County knows it will have an obligation to match a certain percentage
of the award; however, any funds expended toward the project after June 15, 2016, will apply
toward that percentage, lightening the County’s financial burden significantly.  The awards
are announced in late 2016, and awarded in the Spring.
            Again, the team thanks you for understanding that we are committed to doing what is
best for all citizens of the County, with regard to the rockslide on Stillwater River Road, and
we believe we have explored and continue to explore every possible scenario to come to
resolution as expeditiously as is fiscally prudent and humanly feasible.
 
Dennis Shupak, Commissioner  DShupak@stillwater.mt.gov
Gerald Dell, Commissioner  GDell@stillwater.mt.gov
Maureen Davey, Commissioner  MDavey@stillwater.mt.gov
Mark Schreiner, Road and Bridge  Superintendent@stillwaterroadbridge.com
Joe Morse, Finance  JMorse@stillwater.mt.gov
Nancy Rohde, County Attorney  NRohde57@gmail.com
Cliff Brophy, Sheriff  CBrophy@scsomt.org
Carol Arkell, DES Coordinator  CArkell@stillwater.mt.gov
 
 
This is a “notice only” email system.  Please do not reply to this email address as your email
will not be viewed.  Questions or concerns regarding the content of the message may be
addressed to the Stillwater County Commissioners at the Stillwater County Courthouse in
Columbus, Montana, at 406-322-8010.
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